## Solano Community College District FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

## NOTICE CALLING FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION APPLICATION

## ESTABLISHING THE ANNUAL LIST OF CONTRACTORS – CY 2022 California Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act

**Notice is hereby** given that the Solano Community College District invites all licensed trade contractors to be included on the District's 2022 calendar year list of qualified trade contractors for informal bids for all trades on construction projects between \$60,000 and \$200,000 by submitting the following information:

- 1. Contractor name and address to which bid notices should be mailed;
- 2. Telephone number at which the contractor may be reached;
- 3. Type of Work in which the contractor is interested and currently licensed to perform;
- 4. Class of contractor's license number(s) held;
- 5. Contractor's license number(s) for each type of work;
- 6. Fax number at which the contractor may be reached; and
- 7. E-mail address at which the contractor may be reached.

A contractor may have their firm added to the District's Contractors Bid List at any time by providing the required information on the Pre-Qualification Application and must be submitted by email or USPS. Application forms are available on the website by clicking on the "PreQualification Application" link at the bottom of the page, under http://solano.edu/purchasing/UPCCAA.php. Return the signed and completed application to Solano's Purchasing Department, via email to <u>Purchasing@Solano.edu</u> or by mail to Solano Community College at 4000 Suisun Valley Road, Building 600, Fairfield, CA 94534, Attention: Purchasing

No contractor or subcontractor may be awarded a contract for public work on a public works project unless registered with the Department of Industrial Relations pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5.

Solano Community College District reserves the right to accept or reject any or all informal bids, waive any non-material irregularities, and will be the sole judge of the responsiveness and responsibility of participating contractors.